Nantahala Racing Club Race Event Schedule

2009 Bank of America Whitewater US OPEN
Dates: March 28" & 29", 2009

Date Time

Event

Meeting Place

March 27 10am -1pm
12pm-4pm
2pm -5pm
5pm

March 28 SLALOM
8:30am
9:45am
10:00am
11:30pm
12:30pm

5:00pm
7:00pm

WILDWATER
3:30pm
4:00pm
7:00pm

March 29 SLALOM
8:30am
9:45am
10:00am
11:30am
12:30pm

3:00pm

WILDWATER
8:00am
8:30am
3:00pm

Open Practice

Slalom/Wildwater Late Registration
Boat Control (Slalom boats only)

Demonstration Runs

Bib Pick-up/Competitor's Meeting

Forerunners

Slalom 1st Runs
Lunch Break

Slalom 2nd Runs
Demonstration Runs
Dinner

Competitor's Meeting

Sprint Race Begins (2 runs)

Dinner

Competitor's Meeting
Forerunners

Slalom Finals 1st Runs
Lunch Break

Slalom Finals 2nd Runs
Awards Ceremony

Competitor's Meeting
Race Begins (1run)
Awards Ceremony

Classes (Slalom and Wildwater):
K1, K1Ww, C1, C1W (slalom only), C2
Cadets (age 14 & under), Juniors (age 15-18), Seniors (age 19 and above).

NOTE: It takes 3 boats to make a class.

Course: Slalom races will be held on the Nantahala River at the Falls Course. The Wildwater

Nantahala Falls Course
Behind NOC Rentals
Behind NOC Rentals
Nantahala Falls Course

Behind NOC Rentals
Nantahala Falls Course
Nantahala Falls Course
Nantahala Falls Course
Nantahala Falls Course
Nantahala Falls Course
Relia’'s Garden

Forest Service Put-In
Patton’s Run, Nantahala
Relia’s Garden

Behind NOC Rentals
Nantahala Falls Course
Nantahala Falls Course

Nantahala Falls Course
Relia’s Garden

Ferebee Park, Nantahala
Ferebee Park-Ledges
Relia’s Garden

Sprint races will be held on the Nantahala River from the put-in through Patton’s run. The
Wildwater Classic race will be on the Nantahala River from Ferebee Park to the Ledges.



Entry fees: Save $10 when you register early!

Slalom: Early bird entry fee is $45 per person for the first class, plus $5 for
each additional class. NRC must receive entry by March 24", After March
24" the regular entry fee of $55 applies.

Wildwater: Early bird entry fee is $20 per person. NRC must receive the
entry by March 24™. After March 24™, the regular entry fee of $30 applies.
Note: Entry fee includes dinner on Saturday and an event t-shirt. USACK membership is required. One-day

memberships will be available at registration.

Please mail completed entry form, USACK waiver and entry fee to arrive at the following address
no later than Thursday, March 26". There will be no race day registration.

Nantahala Racing Club
2009 US Open

PO Box 134

Almond, NC 28702

For additional information or if you would like to volunteer to help with the race please
email rhino@main.nc.us or visit us at www.nrcrhinos.com.




