## **Nantahala Racing Club Race Event Schedule**

## 2009 Bank of America Whitewater US OPEN

Dates: March 28<sup>th</sup> & 29<sup>th</sup>, 2009

Date	Time	Event	Meeting Place
March 27	10am -1pm 12pm-4pm 2pm -5pm 5pm	Open Practice Slalom/Wildwater Late Registration Boat Control (Slalom boats only) Demonstration Runs	Nantahala Falls Course Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Course
March 28	8:30am 9:45am 10:00am 11:30pm 12:30pm 5:00pm 7:00pm	Bib Pick-up/Competitor's Meeting Forerunners Slalom 1st Runs Lunch Break Slalom 2nd Runs Demonstration Runs Dinner	Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Course Nantahala Falls Course Nantahala Falls Course Nantahala Falls Course Nantahala Falls Course Relia's Garden
	WILDWATER 3:30pm 4:00pm 7:00pm	Competitor's Meeting Sprint Race Begins (2 runs) Dinner	Forest Service Put-In Patton's Run, Nantahala Relia's Garden
March 29	8:30am 9:45am 10:00am 11:30am 12:30pm 3:00pm	Competitor's Meeting Forerunners Slalom Finals 1st Runs Lunch Break Slalom Finals 2nd Runs Awards Ceremony	Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Course Nantahala Falls Course Nantahala Falls Course Relia's Garden
	WILDWATER 8:00am 8:30am 3:00pm	Competitor's Meeting Race Begins (1run) Awards Ceremony	Ferebee Park, Nantahala Ferebee Park-Ledges Relia's Garden

## Classes (Slalom and Wildwater):

K1, K1W, C1, C1W (slalom only), C2

Cadets (age 14 & under), Juniors (age 15-18), Seniors (age 19 and above).

NOTE: It takes 3 boats to make a class.

**Course**: Slalom races will be held on the Nantahala River at the Falls Course. The Wildwater Sprint races will be held on the Nantahala River from the put-in through Patton's run. The Wildwater Classic race will be on the Nantahala River from Ferebee Park to the Ledges.

## Entry fees: Save \$10 when you register early!

**Slalom**: Early bird entry fee is \$45 per person for the first class, plus \$5 for each additional class. NRC must receive entry by March 24<sup>th</sup>. After March 24<sup>th</sup>, the regular entry fee of \$55 applies.

**Wildwater**: Early bird entry fee is \$20 per person. NRC must receive the entry by March 24<sup>th</sup>. After March 24<sup>th</sup>, the regular entry fee of \$30 applies.

**Note**: Entry fee includes dinner on Saturday and an event t-shirt. USACK membership is required. One-day memberships will be available at registration.

Please mail completed entry form, USACK waiver and entry fee to <u>arrive</u> at the following address no later than Thursday, March 26<sup>th</sup>. There will be no race day registration.

Nantahala Racing Club 2009 US Open PO Box 134 Almond, NC 28702

For additional information or if you would like to volunteer to help with the race please email <a href="mailto:rhino@main.nc.us">rhino@main.nc.us</a> or visit us at <a href="mailto:www.nrcrhinos.com">www.nrcrhinos.com</a>.